Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0881-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Pentair Water Treatment (OH) Company	Name: Fleck Controls, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) sttached? Yes 📝 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20580 Enterprise Avenue
Execution Date(s) 6/28/2008	Otrect / Marcos. 20000 Enterprise Avenue
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Brookfield
Joint Research Agreement	District un
Government Interest Assignment	State: WI
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 53008
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schadule	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers (	attached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10
Name: Raye Lynn Daugherty	
· ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$400
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 400E	_ Enclosed
<u></u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to:
DOCUMENTS to be recorded including cover sheet) another as tayed to (871) 273,0140, or mailed to
Mail Ston Addignment Recordation Services, Director of the HISPTO, P.O. Poy 1460, Alexandria, M.A. 22242, 4450

(105208,012300)

Zlp: 90404

Name of Person Signing

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_ Expiration Date \_

b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638

Authorized User Name Rave Lynn Daugherty

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**PATENT** 

July 9, 2008 Date

REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0038

City: Santa Montoa

Phone Number: 602.445.8389

Email Address: daughertyr@gtlaw.com

Raye Lynn Daugharty

State: CA

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

## SCHEDULE OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Canada	9/13/1999 2343372	
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Israel	9/13/1999 141882	4/25/2005 141882
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	India	9/13/1999 IN/PCT/2001002 68/MUM	10/16/2007 210966
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Korea (South)	9/13/1999 2001-7003147	2/12/2007 684091
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Mexico	9/13/1999 PA/a/2001/02523	
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	United States of America	9/11/1998 09/1 <b>52,</b> 170	5/20/2003 6,565,793
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Israol	9/13/1999 141886	7/11/2006 141886
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	India	9/13/1999 IN/PCT/2001002 67/MUM	3/1/2007 204682
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Korea (South)	9/13/1999 2001-7003148	2/12/2007 684092
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Mexico	9/13/1999 PA/a/2001/002527	
METHOD FOR MAKING THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS	United States of America	9/11/1998 09/1 <b>52,</b> 169	2/20/2001 6,190,598

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0039

QUICK-RELEASE FITTING ASSEMBLY	Australia	2/12/2003 2003200453	
QUICK-RELEASE FITTING ASSEMBLY	Canada	2/13/2003 2418844	5/6/2008 2418844
QUICK-RELEASE FITTING ASSEMBLY	India	2/10/2003 68/KOL/2003	
QUICK-RELEASE FITTING ASSEMBLY	Japan	2/14/2003 2003-37061	
QUICK-RELEASE FITTING ASSEMBLY	United States of America	2/5/2003 10/358,476	8/23/2005 6,932,391
FILAMENT WOUND PRESSURE VESSEL HAVING A REINFORCED ACCESS OPENING	Japan	12/19/1996 8-340209	9/9/2005 3717252
FITTING INSTALLATION PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR A MOLDED PLASTIC VESSEL	United States of America	9/11/1996 08/712 <b>,07</b> 9	5/4/1999 5,900,107
HYDROPNEUMATIC PRESSURE VESSEL HAVING AN IMPROVED DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY	United States of America	10/7/1993 08/132,845	11/29/1994 5,368,073
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Israel	2/28/2000 146203	2/11/2005 146203
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	India	2/28/2000 IN/PCT/2001/ 989/DEL	
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	United States of America	12/30/1998 09/223,102	11/26/2002 6485668
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Israel	9/13/1999 141883	4/25/2005 141883
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Korea (South)	9/13/1999 2001-7003146	10/10/2006 634767
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Moxico	9/13/1999 PA/s/2001/ 002525	

METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	United States of America	9/11/1998 09/152,047	
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Israel	9/13/1999 141884	4/25/2005 141884
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	India	9/13/1999 IN/PCT/2001002 65/MUM	10/15/2007 210907
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Korea (South)	9/13/1999 2001-7003149	2/12/2007 684094
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Mexico	9/13/1999 PA/#/2001/ 002524	
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	United States of America	9/11/1998 09/151,442	
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Israel	9/13/1999 141885	4/25/2005 141885
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Korea (South)	9/13/1999 2001-7003141	2/12/2007 684093
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS AND PRODUCTS FABRICATED BY THE METHOD	Mexico	9/13/1999 PA/a/2001/002526	
METHOD FOR FABRICATING COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSELS	United States of America	9/11/1998 09/151,535	1/9/2001 6,171,423
BLOW-MOLDED PRESSURE TANK WITH SPIN-WELDED CONNECTOR	Japan	2/4/1999 2000-530361	
BLOW-MOLDED PRESSURE TANK WITH SPIN-WELDED CONNECTOR	Korea (South)	2/4/1999 2000-7008511	12/1/2006 10-655240
PRESSURE VESSEL MANUFACTURING METHOD	Japan	2/25/2002 2002-47957	9/7/2007 4008720
f.	1		



PRESSURE VESSEL
MANUFACTURING METHOD

2/22/2002 PA/a/2002/001914

230261

PRESSURE VESSEL MANUFACTURING METHOD United States of America

2/20/2002 10/079,161 12/9/2003 6,660,214

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pentair Water Treatment (OH) Company, an Ohio company of 260 Industrial Parkway, Chardon, OH 44024 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached schedule ("Schedule").

WHEREAS, Fleck Controls, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company of 20580 Enterprise Avenue, Brookfield, WI 53008 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule together with the right of priority under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements.

Upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignce has executed this agreement on the date listed below. Notary certification of the signatures follows on page 2 of this document.

Pentair Water Treatment (OH) Company

By: Name: Louis L. Ainsworth

Title: Secretary

Date: June 28, 2008

Fleck Controls, LLC

Name: Louis L. Ainsworth

Title: Secretary

Date: June 28, 2008

## NOTARY CERTIFICATION

State of Minnesota ) SS	
County of Hennepin )	
On this 28 day of, 2008 be me personally and in the capacity in which he hacknowledged and affirmed that he did so freely the power and authority to do so in that capacity (OH) Company.	y, and in the capacity indicated, and that he has
State of Minnesota ) County of Hennepin )	PAMELA M. CIAVARELLA NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNEBOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011
On this Zday of June, 2008 be me personally and in the capacity in which he hacknowledged and affirmed that he did so freel the power and authority to do so in that capacity	y, and in the capacity indicated, and that he has
	E 45 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

MILW\_7160362.1

**RECORDED: 07/09/2008** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0044**